
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:994
ANSWERED ON:20.03.2012
INDO PAK INTELLIGENCE SHARING AGREEMENT
Tirkey Shri Manohar

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of India and Pakistan have mutually agreed to share intelligence related to terrorism affecting both the nations;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the benefits likely to accrue to India from such sharing of information?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

